

## DAV PT SR PUBLIC SCHOOL

SHREE BIHAR, BHANJANAGAR, ODISHA

AFFILIATED TO CBSE, NEW DELHI, AFFILIATION NO .-1530308, SCHOOL NO.-16020

## **TENDER CALL NOTICE**

## Ref. No.DAV/BNJ/ 87 /2022

## Date: 16/06/2022

Sealed quotations are invited by the undersigned from experienced civil Labour Contractors having valid labour license and ESI registration for construction of new building of DAV Pt. SR Public School, Bhanjanagar, Ganjam. The Labour Contractors/Job workers interested to submit their quotations for the purpose may obtain the prescribed Quotation Form from the office of the undersigned on deposit of Rs.1000/-at school office on all working days from 16.06.2022 to 09.07.2022 between 10.00 A.M. to 2.00 P.M or from the website <u>www.davbhanjanagar.org</u>. The sealed quotations should be submitted in the prescribed Quotation Form only by 4.00 P.M. of 9<sup>th</sup> July 2022. The envelop containing the quotation must be sealed and marked as "Quotation for Labour charges for construction of Building of DAV Pt. SR Public School, Bhanjanagar" on the top of the envelop. The quotations received either after the stipulated date & time or without the prescribed form/earnest money or incomplete quotations shall not be considered. The quotations without GST & TAN/PAN number shall not be considered also. The undersigned reserves the right to cancel either any or all the quotations without assigning any reason thereof.

Head Pt SR Public School Bhanjanagar Copy to:

Notice Board of DAV Pt. SR Public School, Bhanjanagar

All DAV Public School of Odisha Zone-I

MANAGED BY - DAV COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE, CHITRA GUPTA ROAD, DELHI At - Shree Bihar, Phulbani Road, Bhanjanagar-761126 (Odisha) 2 | Phone No. : 06821-240032, Mobile No. +91-8763615132 Email : davbhanjanagar@gmail.com, Website : www.davbhanjanagar.org

2 | Page